
COMMERCIAL PROGRAMMES
7.45 Tavern tunes
8. 0 The Shadow of Fu Manchu
8.15 The Adventures of Dr.
Danton
8.30 Hollywood Casting Offce
9. O Professor Speedee’s general
knowledge tests
9.30 Wide Range Concert
10. O Maoriland melodies
10.16 Everybody’s melodies
12. O Close down

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 1
6. Oa.m. Salute the day12 Weather, mails and shipping
. O Fashion’s fancies
8.45 Aunt Daisy9.15 Musical programme
10. O Ilits and encores: Wide
Range
10.30 Morning tea session: ‘ The
House of Peter MacGregor"
10.45 Hollywood on the Air
41. O Lady Courageous
411.30 The shopping reporter’s ses
sion, conducted by Grace Green
42. O Community sing from Civic
Theatre
1.15 p.m.. Luncheon music
2.-0 Betty and Bob
2.30 Home service session, con-
ducted by Jessie McLennan
3. 0 Musings
4. O Under the Big Top
6. O Gracie and Jacko in the
children’s session
6. O Musical programme
6.30 Famous Escapes
6.45 Sports preview
7. O Musical programme
7.16 Lawrence of Arabia
7.30 Art talk

. 8. 0 Drums
8.15 Easy Aces
8.40 The Diggers’ session
9.30 Airman Racing session, by"The Railbird"
10. O Melody and humour
12. 0 Close down

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 2
6. Op.m. Early morning cheer
7.12 Weather, mails and shipping
8. O Fashion’s fancies
8.45 Aunt Daisy
9.16 Bright musical programme
10.15 Morning refections, by Elsie
k, Morton
71. O East Lynne
41.30 Shopping reporter’s session,
conducted by Grace Green
12. 0 Komedy Kingdom

12.15 p.m. Jack Maybury, conduct-
ing the luncheon programme
O Mrs. ’Olmes and Mrs. Hent-
histleOe Continuation of luncheon
» Srogramme2.0 Bright musical programme,
interspersed with sports flashes4.15 Chiropractic talk
5. O Gracie and Jacko in the
children’s session
6. O Musical programme
6.15 Sports’ summary
6.46 Melody tour
7. O The Lone Ranger
7.16 Love Story Girl
7.30 The Home Decorating ses-
sion, by Anne Stewart8.O Musical jig-saw puzzle8.16 The Adventures of Dr.
Danton
8.30 Sacrifice
8. 0 Bindle

9.15 The Nola Luxford News
9.30 Favourite song and melody ©10.30 Cabaret Club of the Air
2. 0 Close down

‘East Lynne’ From 4ZB
Disappointed Dunedin lis-
teners who expected " East
Lynne" to begin from 4ZB
on August 21, will be glad
to hear that this production
will be starting on August
28, and from then on will
be broadcast every Monday,
Wednesday, and Friday, at
11 a.m.

4ZB 1280 k.c. 234 m.DUNEDIN
Alterations to these programmeswill be broadcast at 8.14 a.m,,1.59 p.m., and 5.59 p.m.

SUNDAY, AUGUST 27
7, Oa.m. Morning session
9. O Sports summary, by Bernie
McConnell
9.30 Weather for week endmotorists -'

9.30 Around the Rotunda
10. O Hospital request session, by
Don Donaldson
11. O Uncle Tom and his Children’s
Choir
11.15 Wide Range music
11.30 A little comedy
11.40 Songs of the Islands
12. O Listeners’ own request ses-
sion, conducted by Alec, McDowell
3. O Musical programme
4.15 Woman's place in the World:\ series of talks by Mrs, J. A, Lee.
5. O Stars of variety
5.45 \Wide Range choirs
6. O Tunes for the tea-table
6.15 A talk on Social Justice
6.30 Fai

from the talkies
6.45 A preview of the comingweek’s
4 tives

7. O Fred and Maggie Everybody7.15 Musical programme
.23 Cavalcade or Drama:
Vuthering Heights "
Men
in the Street session

0 Cavalcade of Drama: "Edgar
Allan Poe versus the People

=
9.30 Wide Range
10. O Variety programme
10.30 Musical soliloquy, conducted
by Alec. MeDowell
11. O Close down

MONDAY, AUGUST 28
6. Oa.m. Morning session
8.45 Aunt Daisy
10. O Dream time
10.15 Leaves from the Other
Woman’s Diary.
10.30 Morning tea session: " The
Hlouse of Peter MacGregor"
10.45 Reflections by Uncle Tom
11. O East Lynne
11.30 Shopping reporter’s session,
by Joyce
12. 0 Komedy Kingdom
12.30 For the man on the land
1. 0 Mrs. ’Olmes and Mrs, Hent-
whistle
2. O Tonic tunes
2.30 Jill’s home service. session
3. 0 Problems for Pamela
3.30 Modern home furnishing
4. O Under the Big Top
4.30 Birthday Club of the Air,
conducted by Joyce
. O Children’s session
6. O Musical programme
6.15 The Air Adventures of
Jimmy Allen
6.45 Bindle
7. O Fred and Maggie Everybody
7.15 Love Story Girl
7.30 Mamma Bloom’s Brood
7.45 Spelling Jackpot ©

8. 0 Drums
8.15 Easy Aces
8.45 Hollywood Casting Office
9. O Concert Hall of the Air
9.30. Wide Range
10. O Stories songs of famous
10.30 Slumber session
411. O Variety programme
12. 0 Close down

TUESDAY, AUGUST 29
6. Oa.m. Morning session
8.45 Aunt Daisy
9.52 Home Decorating session,
conducted by Anne Stewart
10. O Dream time
10.30 Morning tea session; * ‘The
House: of Peter MacGregor"

11. 0-Let’s waltz
11.30 Shopping reporter’s session,by Joyce
12. 0 Gems of melody
12.30 p.m. Balclutha session
Songs of Sandy MacTonic tunes
$0 Jili’s home service session
Problems for Pamela
45 Wide Range
Music in a sentimental mood
Children’s session
Highlights of opera
Musical programme
Famous Escapes
O Fred and Maggie Everybody
6 Lawrence of Arabia
0
Mamma Bloom’s Brood‘0
The Shadow of Fu Manchu

S&S The Adventures. of _ Dr.
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45 Do You Believe in Ghosts?
. O Ghosts of the Tower: Sil
More

"9.30 Wide Range10. O Variety programme
10.30 Slumber session
11. O Variety
12, O Close down
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WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 30
6. Oa.m. Morning session
8.45 Aunt Daisy
10. O Dream time
10.15 Uncle Scrim
10.30 Morning tea session: * The
House of Peter MacGregor "
10.45 Reflections, by Uncle Scrim
11. O East Lynne
11.30 Shopping reporter’s session,
by Joyce
12. 0 Komedy Kingdom12.15 p.m. Housewives’ Tequest
session
1. O Mrs. ’Olmes and Mrs, Hent-
whistle
Tonic tunes
Jill’s home service session
Problems for Pamela
Musical programmeWide Range
Under the Big TopChildren’s’ sessionMusical programmeThe Air Adventures of
my Allen
The Lone Ranger718 Love Story Girl

7.30 Mamma Bloom’s Brood
7.45 Thrills and Spills of theSpeedway
8. 0 Drums
8.15 Easy Aces
45 Hollywood Casting Office
0 Imperial Intrigue
x 4
Wide Range
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Variety programme
Slumber session
Variety
Close down
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THURSDAY, AUGUST 31
6. Oa.m. Morning session8.45 Aunt Daisy952 The Home Decorating ses-
sion, conducted by Anne Stewart
410. 0 Dream. time
10.15 Uncle. Scrim
10.30 Morning tea session: ‘* The
House of Peter MacGregor
11, O Let’s waltz
11.30 Shopping reporter’s mbar.by Joyce
12. 0 Gems of melody12.30 p.m. For the Man on the Land
The Songs of Sandy Mac ©

Tonic tunes
Jill’s home-service session
Problems for Pamela
Musical programme
Music in a sentimental mood
Children’s session
Musical programmeThe Air Adventures of
y Allen
. O The Lone Ranger
Musical programme

7,30 The House of a ThousandTales
7.45 The Story Behind the Song
8. O The Shadow of Fu Manchu
8.15 The Adventures of Dr,
Danton
8.45 Do You Believe in Ghosts?.
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10.30 Slumber. sessionj44. 0 Variety
12. 0 Close down

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 1
6. Oa.m, Morning session8.45 Aunt Daisy9.30 Week-end shoppers’. guidesession
10. O Hits and encores
10.30 Morning tea session: " The
House of Peter MacGregor "11. QO Kast Lynne
11.30 Shopping reporter’s session,
by. Joyce
412..0 Komedy Kingdom.
12.15 p.m, Houséwives’ request ses-sion
1. O Mrs. ’Olmes and Mrs, Hent-
whistle. 0 Tonic tunes2.30 Jill’s home service session
3. O. Musings
4. O Under the Big Top
5. O Children’s session
6. O Meet the Major
6.30 Famous Escapes
7415 Lawrence of Arabia
8. O Drums
8.15 Easy Aces
8.30 Diggers’ session
8.45 Musical programme9.30 Airman Racing session, by"The Railbird "
16. O Ilighway Happiness: TheMotorists’ session
10.30 Variety programme10.45 Learn to dance
11. O Variety
12. 0 Close down

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 2
6.a.m. Morning session
8.45 Aunt Daisy
10.30. Morhing tea melodies
10.45 Reflections, by Elsie K, Mor-
ton
11.30 Shopping Reporter’s session
412.0 Luncheon musical pro-
gramme
41. Op.m. Of Interest to Men,
conducted by Bernie McConnell
1.15-5. O Sports flashes through-
out the afternoon
f Cuckoo session
6.15 Garden Club of the Air, con-
ducted by Don Donaldson
Sports results, by Bernie

Me‘Connell ;

‘6.45 Melody tour7. O The Lone Ranger7.15 Love Story Girl
7.30 The Home Decorating ses-a eonducted’ by Anne Stewart7.45 Slaps and °"conductedby Lionel Sceats
8. O Musical programme .-

Path
15 The sted get of Dr.anton Shee ;

8.45aonicaljig-saw, by Alec.McDowell
9. O Bindle
915 Nola Luxford News
9:30 Wide Range
10. O Dance programme
asian
Relay from the Town Hall

a
11. } Rhythm Club of the Air
11.15 Dance programme
12. @. Close. down

2ZA 1400 k.c., 214 mPALMERSTON Nth

Highlights are announced évery
evening at 6 p.m. and at

8.30 p.m.

SUNDAY, AUGUST 27
6. Op.m. Children’s request ses-
8. 0 The ‘Man in the Street"
session (relayed from 2ZB).
8.45 Orchestral selections°
9. O Cavalcade of Drama: Napo-
leon Bonaparte, Emperor of France
9.380 Meditation music
10. O Close down

MONDAY, AUGUST 28
6. Op.m. Bright melodies
6.45 Do You Know, Your Artists?
7. O "Wuthering Heights’; Afinal episode ie aD wn

7.30 Lawrence of Arabia
8. O That Was the Year
8.15 Hollywood Casting Office
8.45 I Want a Divorce
9. O Announcer’s programme
compered by Lloyd Hardie
9.30 Melodies, old and new
10. O Story and song of famoug
regiments
10.30 Close down

TUESDAY, AUGUST 29
6. Op.m. Popular recordings
6.15 Half-hour request session
7.15 The Randall Family
7.30 Sacrifice
8. O We, the Jury
8.15 The Story of a. Famous
Musician

8.30 Half-hour of humour with
musical interludes
9. O Young Farmers’ Club ses
sion
9.80 Rhythm
10. O Close down

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 30
5.30 p.m. Dannevirke session
O Bright melodies
6 30 Music and drama
Music from far lands
New releases
Lawrence of Arabia
That Was the Year
Songs of the Islands
Variety
I Want a Divorce
Music from the masters
Close down

URSDAY, AUGUST 31
p.m. Feilding session
Early evening music
Music from far lands
Sign of the Purple Spider
The Randall FamilySacrifice
The Laugh of the Week
I Want a Dfvorce
Gems from musical comedy
"bay from the motoring
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Close down

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 1
6. Op.m. Early evening music
7. O Marton session7.30 Quarter hour with Charliekunz8. O Popular favourites
9. O Diggers’ session
‘9.30 Melodies, old and new
410. O Close down

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER
6. Op.m, Bright melodies6.15 Suzette’s session
6.30 Sports session6.45 Melody tour‘0 Music from the movies
7.30 The Home Decorating se-
sion, conducted by Anne Stewart8.O Popular concert. programnu9. 0 Dancing time from. 2ZA
9.15 The Nola Luxford News
10. 0 Close down :
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Uncle Scrim’s Song
If Uncle Scrim had doné noth-
ing else, he would be celebrated
as the man who introduced us
all to " Little Sir Echo."’ Natur-
ally, when it was known that he
was to attend the community
sing in Christchurch last week, it
was decided to sing the song in
his honour. In the end, unfortu-
ately, he was unable to attend
the sing. They sang " Little SirEcho" nevertheless. And

_
the

zest with which they did it testi-
fied to the way it had been
practised in anticipation of his
being there. Further proof of the
appreciation of Uncle Scrim's
song was given at the HokitikaAero Ball, when it was sung on
his arrival.


